CSIRO Verification Services
Clayton, Victoria, Australia
+61 13 0036 3400
Certificate of Conformity
Certificate num. Registration date Version Valid until
Page 1 of 2
afp - 3028 15-Apr-2016

batteries and may be subject to change.  Complete and current details should be determined from the designated producer’s technical manual/data
sheets.
Schedule of variant designations
The following is a schedule of validated variant designations of the certified/listed equipment.
Bosch P/N Voltage (V)
20 Hr Capacity
(Ah)
Length
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Total Height
(mm)
Terminal
type
BG12-38 12V 38.0 197 165 170 T6
BG12-70 12V 70.0 259 168 214 T6
BG12-100 12V 96.0 330 173 218 T11
BG12-135 12V 135.0 485 170 240 T11
BG12-200 12V 200.0 522 240 224 T11
BG12-240 12V 240.0 522 268 226 T1
Schedule of properties/characteristics
The following schedule is an extract of physical and operational properties/characteristics of the certified/listed equipment.
Nominal operating temp. range 25 ±3°C (77 ±5°F )
Operating temp. range